

Asian Hall of Fame Presents Hyatt Place as Official LA Hotel

LOS ANGELES, April 25, 2022 -- Asian Hall of Fame is pleased to partner with Hyatt Place Glendale / Los Angeles as its official Los Angeles hotel. Hyatt Place is adjacent to the historic Alex Theatre where Asian Hall of Fame is presenting flagship events this season.

Guests receive a Business & Traveler discount when they travel to experience Asian Hall of Fame Ambassadors Danny Seraphine and The Doors guitarist Robby Krieger at the <u>Celebrate Asia Festival</u> on July 30, 2022. Special discounts apply during the <u>18th Induction Ceremony</u> on November 12, 2022 featuring world-class artists, legendary inductees and distinguished leaders.

In addition, through a leadership grant from the Robert Chinn Foundation, Asian Hall of Fame will host their 2023 Lunar New Year Festival at the Alex Theatre on January 28, 2023 featuring Golden Dragon Acrobats. Their Celebrate Asia Festival on May 13, 2023 will induct Parsi-Indian rockstar Freddie Mercury and feature the tribute band Queen Nation, also at the Alex Theatre.

"Hospitality partners are a vital part of our immersive experience," said Maki Hsieh, Asian Hall of Fame CEO and President. "Asian Hall of Fame is pleased to work with Hyatt Place in offering quality experiences to our special guests and the greater Asian Hall of Fame community."

Opened in 2016, the modern 179-room Hyatt Place Glendale / Los Angeles is located at 225 West Wilson Avenue in upscale downtown Glendale. It offers a restaurant and bar, pool, fitness center and pet-friendly facilities. Event tickets and early bird discounts are available at the <u>Asian Hall of Fame</u> website.

ABOUT ASIAN HALL OF FAME

Established in 2004, Asian Hall of Fame is a global recognition program that overcomes anti-Asian bias by elevating Asian contributions in the United States and the world. Year-round programs culminate in an Induction Ceremony that has celebrated martial arts icon Bruce Lee, Olympian Kristi Yamaguchi, among others. Fundraising supports hate crime survivors with brain trauma recovery, advances hate crime justice, and provides team member scholarships to ESL, special needs and diversity fellows. Its Digital Equity Initiative produces cross-cultural content in audiobook, film, gaming, music and podcast. For more information, visit <u>www.asianhalloffame.org</u> or contact Rochelle Srigley, (626) 600-9148 at <u>rochelle@asianhalloffame.org</u>.

Source: Asian Hall of Fame